## Accepted Manuscript

Fibroblast-derived clusterin negatively regulates pigmentation

Jiun Lee, Misun Kim, Tae Jun Park, Hee Young Kang

PII: S0022-202X(17)31426-4

DOI: 10.1016/j.jid.2017.03.035

Reference: JID 837

To appear in: The Journal of Investigative Dermatology

Received Date: 23 November 2016

Revised Date: 3 March 2017

Accepted Date: 14 March 2017

Please cite this article as: Lee J, Kim M, Park TJ, Kang HY, Fibroblast-derived clusterin negatively regulates pigmentation, *The Journal of Investigative Dermatology* (2017), doi: 10.1016/j.jid.2017.03.035.

This is a PDF file of an unedited manuscript that has been accepted for publication. As a service to our customers we are providing this early version of the manuscript. The manuscript will undergo copyediting, typesetting, and review of the resulting proof before it is published in its final form. Please note that during the production process errors may be discovered which could affect the content, and all legal disclaimers that apply to the journal pertain.



## ACCEPTED MANUSCRIPT

1 2	Fibroblast-derived clusterin negatively regulates pigmentation
2	Short title: Clusterin inhibits melanogenesis
4	
5	Jiun Lee <sup>1,4</sup> , Misun Kim <sup>1</sup> , Tae Jun Park <sup>2,3,4</sup> , Hee Young Kang <sup>1,4</sup>
6	
7	<sup>1</sup> Department of Dermatology, Ajou University School of Medicine, Suwon, Korea
8	<sup>2</sup> Department of Biochemistry and Molecular Biology, Ajou University School of Medicine, Suwon, Korea
9	<sup>3</sup> Chronic Inflammatory Disease Research Center, Ajou University School of Medicine, Suwon, Korea
10	<sup>4</sup> Department of Biomedical Science, The Graduate School, Ajou University, Suwon, Korea
11	
12	Co-Correspondence:
13	Tae Jun Park, MD, PhD
14	Department of Biochemistry and Molecular Biology, Ajou University School of Medicine, Suwon, Korea
15	Tel: 82-31-219-5055
16	Fax: 82-31-219-5059
17	E-mail: park64@ajou.ac.kr
18	
19	Hee Young Kang, MD, PhD
20	Department of Dermatology, Ajou University School of Medicine, Suwon, Korea
21	Tel: 82-31-219-5190
22	Fax: 82-31-219-5189
23	E-mail: hykang@ajou.ac.kr
24	Hee Young Kang, MD, PhD
25	
26	

Download English Version:

## https://daneshyari.com/en/article/5649353

Download Persian Version:

https://daneshyari.com/article/5649353

Daneshyari.com